Ruie 2.21 _ | Form 2.15B(Scot)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs R 2 - 2 1

Pursuant to Rule 2.21(6) of the Insolvency (Scotiand) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

British Midland Regional Limited SC104657

t/a Flybmi
(a) Insert full HWe (a) )
name(s) and Francis Graham Newton James Bernard Stephen  Antony David Nygate
address{es) of BDO LLP BDO LLP BDO LLP
administrator(s) Central Square 4 Atlantic Quay 55 Baker Street

29 Wellington Street 70 York Street London

Leeds Glasgow W1U 7EU

LS11 5RU G2 8JX

(IP No(s}. 9310, 9273 & 9237)
attach a copy of:-

*Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs;
applicable "the statement(s) of concurrence;

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed / Z
Joint / Administ

rator(s)

Dated 25 March 2019

Contact Details:
“You do not have to give any contact James Bernard Stephen
information in the box opposite but if BDO LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 4 Atlantic Quay
centact you if there is a query on the 70 York Street
form. Glasgow
G2 8JX

The contact information that you give 01412 483 761
will be visible to searchers of the DX Exchange

pubiic record

“| when you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, 4'" Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
mmmm”m" Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
*SB250INES DXED235 Edinburgh 1/ LP- 4 Edinburgh 2

27/03/2019 #45
COMPANIES HOUSE ‘SL -~

Software supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 2.21

(a) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of company to
which stalement of
affairs relates

(b) Insert date statutory
declaration on the

statement of affairs was
made.

() Insar full name of
person who madas the
statutory declaration on
the statsment of affairs
being concurred with.

(d) Insert full name and

address of psrson making
statemnent
‘Dolote as applicable

{e} Pioase list matters in
the statement of affairs
which you are not in
agreament with, or which
you consider to be
eronsous or misleading,
or matters to which you
have no direct knowledge
and indicate reason for
listing them.

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.14B{Scot)

Statement of Concurrence

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.21(2) of
the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Nam;a of Company Company number
British Midland Regional Limited SC104657
ta Flybmi

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a)
British Midland Regional Limited t/a Flybmi (“the Company®)

s
made on (b) 2/ /é/'z 2019

by {¢) Mr ﬂﬂ-w. ﬁbﬂ"’-f"'s

Statutory Declaration

%1l Smesod
Q3 Eadnorcle >MVE

Bockneat, Scrz4ay, k723 IAS

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration,

I (d) Mr
of

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, s t to the following

qualifications

(e}

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it
entered administration.

| solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement is, to the
best of my knowledge and belief, true,

AND | make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true

and by virtue of the isions of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835.

Declared a 7

Signed ‘

This 22" dayof //Mc# 20 /7
before me ( ‘-’Cj @«Z—. L2

A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Solicitor

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



tRule 2.21

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.13B {Scot)

Statement of Affairs
Purssant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotiand) Rules 1956

Statement as to the affairs of British Midland Regional Limited t/a Flybmi

as at the |8 February 2019, the dete that the company entered administration.

Statutory Declaration

1 solemaly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement and the lists A 10 G
annexed and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and compiete,

AND 1 make this solemn declsration consclentiously belleving the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act 1535,
Declared at &MV“’{ m"f‘-&‘ﬂcnlp SUL\L‘TN‘S

sgot___ SN

—— 1

[
ms 21%7 dayof AP 2019
Befoeme Ltfen d68ef KRD (BlCHA - Son o (T

A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Solicitor

SMITH PARTNERSHIP

NORMAN HOUSE
FRIAR GATE, DERBY DE1 1Ny
01332 225225



STATEMENT as (6 the affairs of the company on the I8 February 2019

o the Scating

Tioa sviaanens 20w Sulyect 0 the praurss of the iriration ad. o axy rephes or defici

Estimated
Realsable Values
ASSETS £
Assets not specifically secured {as per List “A) 3,598,985
| Assets specifically secured (as per List “8") £
Estimated regfsable vaive 1,854,123
Less: Amount due to secured creditors -1,854,123
Estimated Surplus 0| 0
Estimated Total Assets available for preferential craditors, 3,598,985
holders of floating charges and d creditors
UABIITIES
Preferential creditors [as per List “C") -392,400
Estimated balance of assets avaiiable for
holders of floating ch and s 3,206,584
Estimated prescribed part of net property -600,000
where applicable {to carry forward)
Holders of floating charges (as per List D7) -5,324,011
1Esﬂmated surplus/deficiancy as
regards holders of floating charges 1,717,426
Estimated prescribed part of net property.
whare applicabie {brought down) 600,000
£
Trade accounts (as per List “E*} 17,197,657,
Bills payable {as per List “F") 0|
Contingent or other Kabilitles (as per List "G} -19.754,561
Estimated deficlency after floating cherge
where appiicable (brought down) o
Total unsecured creditors -36,952.218
Estimated Surplus/Oeficiency as regards creditors -39,069,644
Issued and CaNed-up Capltal -20,550,000
Esti d Surplus/Defl y as regard b -59,619.624
Thove Sgarve wast bu road. cuivect to ke Arlbewmy: - Tdalaln W pprvpriny
There s me wepuid caatal Eble.
:E’ﬁn--'—-l.—uﬂ]“dimﬁ={nm'ui artimated e govdincs £ whsich 15 ix net charged iun fewr of e

am irading peading reslastion of ise Axwls.




Statement of affairs LIST A*

Assets not specifically secured
Particulars of assets Bock Value Estimated to
£ produce £

Balance at bank 2,632,146 2,632,146
Cash in hand 0 0
Marketable securities {as per Schedule ) 0 0
Bills receivable {as per Schedule 11} 1] 0
Trade debtors (as per Schedule Hi) o 606,838
Loans and advances {as per Schedule IV} 226,557 0
Unpaid calls {as per Schedule v) 0 0
Stock in trade 1,548,658 350,000
‘Work in progress 0 0
Heritable property 0 0
Leasehold property 100,421 0
Plant, machinery and vehicles 4,196,555 [V
Furniture and fittings, etc 0 0
Patents, trade marks, etc 0 0
Investments other than marketable securities 0 0
Other property 617,659 10,000
Totat 9,321,996| 3,598,985

Date Zf[/oj'/.)p,‘i

N
‘\



SCHEDULE I TO LIST ‘A®

Statement of affairs
Marketable Securities

Names 10 be arranged in slphabetical order and wumbersd consecutively

No Name of organisation in which Details of Book vatue | Estimated to
securities held securities are held : produce
£ £
N/A
0
Signed Date

2!/93./20/7




SCHEDULE Il TO LIST *A*
Statement of affairs
Bills of exchange, premissory notes, etc, avallable as sasets

Naneos 40 e arranged n siphsbeiieal order 1ad uwbersd conseruiivaly

Name and adress of acceptor Amount of bill Date dto| Particulars of sny property
of blll or note oF note when produce haid as security for
£ due £ payment of bill or note
N/A

Dte J,Io_;/‘za/,




SCHEDULE Il TG LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs
Trade debtors

Mauves bo be arranged in slphuiv el

1

No Name and sddress of Particulars of any Book value Estimated to
debtor securities hekd for debt produce
£ E

1 IATA Clearing House debtovs balance 164,821
2 Prepayments 25,000
3 Trade Debtors 130,432
. VAT 286,585

0.00] 606,838

Signed

>~ 2!/&3/2#7




SCHEDULE 1V TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of afTairs
Loans and Advances
Nymet W be arvanged in siphabetical arder and
No Name and address of Particulars of any Book value Estimated to
debtor securities held for debt produce
£ £
1 PILOT BONDS 195,969
2 STAFF LOANS CONTROL 30,582
226,557
Signed Date
2 l/ o / 2014




SCHEDULE V TO LIST *A*
Statement of affairs
Loans and Advances

Numey bs he srraaged ln ardet

No Noln Name & address No of Amount of call Total Estimated
share of shareholdar shares per share unpaid amount due to produce

register heid £ £ £

N/A
Sigood .
- 2,/03 /3-"/ 9
M ,




LIST ‘B {(consisting of 1 page)
Statement of nffairy

Assets speciilcally secured and crediters fnlly ur partly seewred (st note belew) (w01 including
debenture holders secured by 8 flosting charge)

No Particulars of msets Date when Nama of Address and occupation
spectically secured and sacurity granted craditor
nature of security
1 Englne W032018 Stephan Bond
Lo Alcing investments Ltd

2 Designated charge bank scoount Werldpay Ltd The Welbrook Buliding
25 Waibrook
London
ECANBAF

Nete: For this purpose trest a2 s creditor but identify sepanitely

(a3 an owner of goods 1 the pany’ s ion under a hice-purchase agr or dn
for tha hire of goods for Mo than 3 moathe o¢
{t) aseller of goods Lo the company claiming a petention of title or a ssller snder & condiucual
sale agresment.

2//0} 2099



LIST *C* (comuisting of 1 page)
Stavement of aflairs
Preferestis] credliors fer salaries, wages amil stherwise

Nttt to be ged in alphabetical order and

Nama of Address Nature of diaim Total smount of thelm Amount ranking 2y preferaatial Balance not
cradiio preferantial carried to List '
£ £ £
Emplayae Payrol 4,156,280 292,400, 3772800
4,166,280 392,800 1,773,500

= 7:/017/ 2o/




LIST ‘D'
Statement of affairs

List of holders of debentueres secured by a floating charge

Nwwres 1o be srranged bu ol e and
No Name and address of Holder Amount Description of assets over which
security extends
£
1 |Airioe Investments Ltd 1,518,156
2 JAirline lnvestments Lid 238,855
] Stephen Bond 167,000
4 Stephen Bond 3,400,000
5,324,011
s ™ 2ufosfr044




LIST ‘E’ {consisting of 5 pages)
Statement of affairs

Unsecired ereditors — trade accounts.
Tdentily 27 iy on this Fimt s chaimk paid in sdvence of the supply of gods and seriices

od i rier amd rthely

Nomes e be

Name and address of Creditor

aszaw:azmazsaa:aa:aa:ssasaaraassuuuauzmuus;:sau:nn:swnumw-wuu

L -]

(XB-886) ACCELYA WORLD S.LU. - DIAGONAL AVENUE 567, 3D FLOOR, , Barcelona , 08029

117 - dinvian Airines Sy (5AS} - 5AS Frasundavik Office ding , F + Solna,
121- NEXTIET AR - 8OX 133, BOX 123, , 19045 .
220 Deutsche Lufth ~ Lufthansa Aviation Center, Airportring ., Frankfury, 60549

2¢ Systems GmbH - Konigsteiner Sir_ 37, , Younus, Germany, D-65412
80:20 PROCUREMENT SERVICES LTD - Provender House , 37 WATERLDO QUAY, , Aberdeen, AB11 585

+ [AAR ALLEN ASSET MGMT - ALLEN AIRCRAFT - ONE AAR PLACE, 1300 NORTH WOOD DALE RDAD, , ILLINOSS, H. 60151

AB JONKOPINGS TAX) ALLIANS - OSTRA STORGATAN 67, , , Jrtkoping , 55321
bevdeen Alsrm Company Ltd - Styropack Building, Cralgshaw Road, , Aberdeen, ABL2 3AS

ABERADEEN CITY COUNCIL - REVENUES OFFICE, 36 Crombie Rd, , Absrdesn, AB11 500

ABSOLUTE TASTE LTD - 14 EDGEL STREET, . . London, SW18 1SR

ALCESS SELF STORAGE LTD - OSMASTON PARK ROAD , ,, Derby, DE24 8T

ALS BUSINESS SUPPLIES LYD - UNIT 5-§ AIRE VALLEY BUSINESS PARK, WAGON LANE, UNIT 5-6 AIRE VALLEY BUSINESS PARK, WEST YORKSHIRE, BD1S 1WA
ACTIVBAYROLL LTD - EUR - Cults Business Park , Station Road , Cults, Aberdeen, ABLS 3PE

Aena Pabma de Maliorca - Autopista da Revant , , Balearic Istands, Spain, 07611 Paima

AarFin Ltd - NEwton Road, Manor Reyal, Crawley ,, AH10 TS

AERO DEVIGN INC - BATTERY SHOF 1LC - 101 Clemmions Road, M Jullet ,, TN, TH 37122

Aero Fastaner Co inc. - 26 Shaw Roed, , 26 Shaw Road, Prestwick, KAS 2LN

Asroport de Brest Bretagne - Aeroport de Brest Bretagne, 29490 Guipavas, , Brest, 29450

| Aeroport De Cornouaiile [Quimper Bretagne) - Aeroport De Quimpet Cornoualiie, , , France, 29700 Plugyfan

Aeroport de Lille Sogarel 5AS - Lesquin, Cedex, Lesquin, France, 3022755412

AERDPORT MARSEILLE PROVENCE - B 7 AEROPORT, , Marseille , France, 13727

AEROPORT NANTES ATLANTIQUE - SCAGO AEROPORTS DU GAND OLIEST, , SCAGO AEROPORTS DU GAND QUEST, Bagguengis, FR 84346
[AEROPONT NICE COTE D'AZUR - SIEGE SOCIAL, MUE COSTES ET BELLONTE, BP 3331, SIEGE SOCIAL, Nice, N 06206

AEROPONRTS DE LYON - BP 117 - 63125, SAINT EXUPERY AEROPORT, . , 89125 Calombier-Saugnieu

AEROPOXTS DE PARLS - Paris Rolssy Chavies de Gaulle Alrport, 8P 20101, , OALY AEROGARE CEDEX, 95711, Rolssy
Aeratron Avolec Limited - € Kilmartin P, Uddington , Glasgew , , 671 5PH

mmmcurrsnvt:s oo IﬁHWorMe 1 Saxon Way Trading Estate, C/0 BRH Workiwide, Middlesex, UB7 LW
AF-057 Al France indusiries - o Building 404, , SPL/T0 1117 NA Schipho! East, Netherlands, 1438 BG Schipho!
AGS Alrports Lid XB-029 - ABZ - ABERDEEN AIRPONT LTD. , Dyce, Aberdeen, AB21 70U
mmswws-m-mmmus,rm..nmmmmmnm

AHS AVIATION HANDLING SERVICES GMBH - KOLN - AVIATION HANDLING SENVICES BMBH, KOLN BONN ARPORT, AVIATION HANDLING SENVICES SMBH, KOLN, D-51128
AHS brg SbmH - Flughalen Hamburg GmbH, Flughaty Be 1-3, , Hamburg, 0-22335 Hamb

Alr Dolommiti SpAL ARE- wmmmmwmumm nh'

[AIR NAVIGATION SERVICES - CZECH REPURLK - NAVIGACH) 787, , NAVIGACNI 787, , ECAV 4PY

[AJR PARTNER PLC - 2 CITY PLACE, BEEHIVE AING ROAD, 2 CITY PLACE, WEST SUSSEX, RHE OPA

AIR PRODUICTS HL.C - HERSHAM PLACE TECHNOLOGY PARK, MOLESEY ROAD HERSHAM, HERSHAM , , KT12 4R2

AIR SUPPORT - Z.A DU ROULAGE, 125 AVENUE OU RORLAGE, , France, 32600 Puludran

AR SUPPORT (MS) - Nimbusve] 3, , Nimbutvej 9,, DK 7180

| AINBASE FLIGHT SUPPORT LTO (UK) - 4 MEW SQUARE, BEDFONT LAKES, ,, TW14 #HA

Alrfair Cor td. - G Studlos , Trafager Street, le upon Tyne, , NEL 2tA

Alrkine investments Limited - Pegasus Buviness Park, Herald Way, East Midtands Alrport, Pegasus Bassl Pack, Heratd Way, , DE74 2TU
Ameounmcwminnllu-amnkmhmlmm!omn.lnmehmuuﬂnm,nau

-wwf eew EMA - East Midiends Alrport, Castie Donington, Derby, , DE74 2SA

Alriine Opesstors Committee MUC - Cashvier ADC Munich, c/o Delta Alr Lines, Cashier AOC Munich, Murich, 85334

[ AMUINE TARIFF PUBLISHING COMPANY {ATPCD) - Worid Business Centre 3, Newal| Rokd, Lonton Hesthrow Aliport, , TWS 2TA
Airfings Oparators Commitiee EMA - Room 2040-2042, 2nd Floor, Cromer Road, HEATHROW AMPORY, Middéesex, TWE 150
ARPART GeabH - Flughafenstrale 100, Murnberg, . Germasy, 30411

AIRPORT GLOBAL SERVICES SPA - VIA AEROPORTO 13, , VIA AEROPORTO 13, Serio 8G, 20050

Alty Lolpzigtt - PO Box 1660, , Taunus, Germany, 61406 Oberursel

| ALTON AVIATION CONSULTANCY MELAND LIMITED - 1 GRANTS ROW, LOWER MOUNYT STREET, 1 GRANTS ROW, IRELAND, DO HX96
ALYZIA - 4 PLACE DE BERLIN - BP 12664, CONTINENTAL SQULIARE 11 - BAT NEPTUNE, & PLACE DE BERLIN - BP 12664, 95725
AMAZON - (0 Hotborn Visduct, PO BOX 14, LONDON, , EC1A 2FD

AMBROFLASTICS LTD - CHAMBER HOUSE, HALESHIELD 13, CHAMBER HOUSE, , TFY aPL

AMSAFE AVIATION - UNITS V1 & V2, VECTOR PARK, FOREST ROAD, UNITS V1 & V2, VECTOR PARK, MIODLESEX, TW13 7€}
ARCY - Adyzia - 4 Mace de Betfin BP 12664, Continantsl Square, 4 Mace de Berlin BP 12664, Rossy CDG Cedex,

ARCO LTD - MO BOX 21, HEAD OFFICE,, WAVERLEY STREEY, PO 30X 21, HEAD DFFICE,, , HU1 25)

[Arens Groug - Armitege House, Thorpe Lower iane, Robin Hood, Wakefield, WF3 380

ARINC - 2551 Rive Road, , Arnapalis, Meryland, MO 21401-7465
riation Clothing Ltd - Bames Walls House, Barker Gate, Barnes Wallis House, Derbythire, DE? BDS

ARNOLD w FIMANCE LTD - 454 HILLINGTON ROAD, , , Glasgow, G52 4FH

ASSOCIATED EMERGY GROUP LLC - 25025 INTERSTATE 45, SUITE 550, THE WOODLANDS, 25625 WNTERSTATE 45, SUITE 550, , TX 77380
[ATTENDA LTD - ONE LONDON ROAD, , Staines , MIDDLESEX, TW18 4EX

|Attorney General's Chambers - 2nd fioor, Belgravis House, 34-44 Qrcular Aoad, Dougles, iste of Man, IMLIAE -

[AVIALL SERVICES INC - SCHRUINGWEG 40, , SCHILLINGWEG 40, Netheriands, NL 2153

AVIALL UK INC - 680 River Gardens, North Felthsm Trading Estate, 680 River Gardens, Middiesex, TW14 ORD

[ AVIAPARTNER BELGIUM NV - Brussels National Alrport, Leopoldiasn , , Belgium, 1530 Zaveniem

AVIARARTNER SMBH - Flughat 66, 40474 f, POSTFACH 420226, Germany,

AVIAPARTNER HANDLING SPA - CREDIT AGRICOLE LEASING, Via del Triumvirato, Bologna, taly, 40132 Bologns

AVIAPARTNER LYON SAS l’ls!. F-58125 LYON ST EXUPERY AEIOPOIT BP15Z, Lyon, 69115

AVIAREPS AG - 13,6 v, 80331

Aviation Park Group Lid - jonal House, Avistion Park, | House, Chester, CHA 0GZ

| Avistion Tool Poofing LLC (Avispool) - 7 Oak Tree Place, Matford Susiness Park, 7 Cak Tree Pace, Devon, EX2 SWA
AVINOR AS - iing Eufemias gute 6, , , Norway, NO 0131

Movborics Supgort Sales 110« The Conch House, The Street, Satchworth, Surrey, RH3 701
AXA. ICAS OHS LTD - A05 HOUSE, 23 ST LEONARDS AGAD, , EAST SUSSEX, BM21 3MX

LR AR A R R E N S NN

B & #H WORLOWIDE LTD - UNIT T SAXON WAY TTRADING ESTATE, HARMONODSWORTH, , MIDDLESEX, UBT LW

Backerel Konditorel Cafe - Ringgenberg, Dock 123,, d, 3518
BAINES SEMMONS LTD - AVIATION SAFETY CENTRE, BULDING AS, FAIROAKS AIPORT, , SURREY, GU24 BHX

SELGOCONTROL/SKEYES - TERVUURSESTEENWEG 303, Steenokkerzeel 1820, TERVUURSESTEENWEG 303, Steenciderzee] 1820, 81820
Beigraver BY - Enesgiestraat 31, 1411 AS Naarden-Holland, P.0. o 5012, 1410 AA Nasrden-Holland, 1411 AS

BERLINER FLUGHAFEN-GESELLSCHAFT GMBH - Malti-Beess-Ring. Berfin 12579, Beriin 12528, Berlin, 12529

WEST WESTERN PRINCESS HOTEL - SKOMAKAREGATAN 8, Norrkoping, SKOMAKAREGATAN &, Sweden, 602 32

BG Verkahe - QTlenser Hauptstrasse 54, Otte 54, Ottenser Hauptstrasse 54, Hamburg. 22765

BSY international Services $¢l - Via Orlo al Serlo 49/51, 24056 Grassobio , Via Orio sl Serko 48/51, Grassobia, 24050

WIEFA WASTE SERVICES LTD - HEAD OFFICE, CORONATION ROAD, CRESSEX,, HEAD OFFICE, BUCKINGHAMSHIRE, HP12 372

BOND BUSINESS SERVICES LTD - RUSHBURY HORISE, WINCRCOMBE, RUSHBURY HOUSE, GLOUCS, GLS4 SAE
bott & Co {Solichors) - 5t Ann's House, Parsonage Green, Whmslow, Cheshire, 5%9 1HG

Airlines AB - 30X 37, BRA Sverige AB, 207 20 Malmd, Sweden, 201 30



iEdpHEEES

BEE

e
w
~

RS E R TR R R RS S S F S 4 -1

m

AR L R T R E R R TR

¥

MORGAN WARD (NDT) 17D - DALE ROAD, NEW MILLS, DALE ROAD, , 5K22 ANW
305 |Mount Charles Group Led. - 261-263 Ormesu Road ., 261-263 Drmeav Road , , BT7 3GG
306 [MPI LIMITED - COURTSIDE HOSSE, TELFDRD SQUARE, TOWN COURTSIDE HOUSE, SHRCPSHME,

GATE GOURMET SWEDEN AB - PO $OX 124, , Stockhoim-Arlands, Sweden, SE-190 46

GAIPROM ENERGY - STH FLOOR BAUHAUS, 27 QUAY STREEY, Manchester, , M3 3GY
GBTH BV ican Expriess Hings & Events, i, Dortmund, y, DE-44137
'GESAC 5.p.A - Aeroport Internazionale oi Napoli - Sede Legale, Via Oel Riposo, Naples, italy, 95-80144
GLASTONBUNY SMRING WATEN COMPANY LIMITED - Glpoy Lane, , Glastonbury, SOMERSET, A& RIY
GLOBAL AVIATION CO - 120 TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY, Peachiree Corners, Georgla, 12.5.4, GA 30092
[Global Radin Services Limited - PO Box 2020, Resding, Barishire, , RG3L 7FG
GOODAICH AEROSPACE UK LTD - HATFIELD SERVICE CENTER, ITERCHANGE 3, FRODISHER WAY, HATHELD BUSINESS PK, Hatfield, Hertfordshire, ALI0 9TG
Govdrich Control Systems - The Radheys, n Green, Birmingham, West Midiands, 833 0HZ
G-0P5 FRANCE - 188 RUE DES CHARDONNERETS, Rolssy-en-France, , Frante, 95926
GRAMPLAN PACKAGING SUPPLIES LTD - LMIT 11 WELLHEADS TERRACE, WELLHEADS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, DYCE, Aberdeen, , AB21 76F
Green Clalm BY - Overtoom 197-4, 1054 HY, Amsterdem, Netheriands, 1054 T
Gull Avistion - Centas Energy UK Ltd, 302 Bridg Phu.,w ngton, WA EXG
HAM Ground Handling GmbH & Co KG - Flugh 1.3, , Fh fen Hamb v, 22335

Hampton by Hitton Bristal alport - mua»muﬂu&hﬁ.nwmmmm
HANSAIR LOGISTICS GMBH - GUTENBERGRING 51 A, Norderstedt, Germany, , 22048

Slesven - chiGsset 3401, Lek o 4, 9ad Hevsfeld ¥, 36121

H8 {Law) T/A Hoyward Baker Solickors - w-nuwu.wmmnw.wm,nmmroum
HEM Electrical Linited - Unit £, Amber Yrading Estate, Artic Way, Glltbrook, Nottingham, NG16 24S
Heat Connection Lid - 5 - 19 Holland Street, , Aberdesn, , ABZS U
HEATHROW AIRPORT LIWAITED - HEATHROW AIRPORT LIMITED, , Hounslow, MIDDLESEX, TWS LIH
HELLERMANH TYTON LTT - SHARSTON SREEN BUSINESS PARK, 1 ROBESON WAY, WYTHENSHAWE, Manchester,, M22 4TY
HFE Signs - Unit 12 Lancaster Park, Newborough Road, Derby, , DEI3 9D
HFP STEUEABERATUNGS GMBH - BEATRIXGASSE 32, , 1030 Wien, Austria, 1030
HINT MEDIA LIMITED - ST MARTIN.S HOUSE, 7 PEACOCK LANE, Lelcester, LEICESTERSHIRE, 1£1 5P2
Home Office Shared Servica Centre - HO Box 5003, Newport, , , NP2 988
Home Office Shared Service Centre - HO Box 5003, Newport, , . NP20 588
HOMNEYWELL AVIONIC SYSTEMS - 1820 INDUSTALAL AVENUE, WICHITA, 1830 INDLISTRIAL AVENUE, , KS 67216
Hap | {Lewse) - ﬂm&mmm.,‘lm
HOP Regional - USD - Direction k MNantes Athantk +. 44380
HOP| REGIONAL - mmnneumumzlnwmnnu:sun 149 AVENUE DU BAEZEY, DIRECTION DE LA MAINTENANCE, It AERONALITIGUE SUD, ,
HUSKVARNA STADSHOTELL AR - ERIK DAHLBERGSGATAN 20, Huskvarna, Swaden, , 561 32
1AG BROKING. LIMITED - BOLNEY PLACE, COWFOLD ROAD, BOLNEY PLACE, WEST SUSSEX, RH1? SOT
LATA INTERNATIONAL AIR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION - 800 Piace Victoria, PO Box 113, D00 Pace Victorla, Quebee, HAZ IM3
foeria, Uiness Avress de Espana, SAU Opeadors - Dinecclon da P A de Madrid, 49 28027
INFARE SOLUTIONS A/S - BORGERGADE 14, 2. FLOOR, , , COPENHAGEN ,
INFLITE JET CENTRE LTD - HANGAR 173, , HANGAR 173, . CM24 3QU
INITIAL WASHROOM SOLUTIONS - PO Box 4575, , PO Box 4575, , DY SFA
MK AVIATION - IFA N-3400, XM-731, IFA N-3400, , 3320
Interturbine Avistion Logisties GmbH - Kisdorfer Weg 36-38, , Kisdorfer Weg 36-39, , 24568
INVESTONS M PUSLISWING LIMITED - PUSLISHING HOUSE, UNIT 3, RNIDGEBANK INDUSTIIAL ESTATE, TAYLOR STREET, PURUSHING HOUSE, UNIT 3,, BL6 77D
IRON MOUNTAM [UK) LINMITED - {SALES LEDGER]) WHITELAW HOUSE,, MACMILLAN ROAD, [SALES LEDGEN) WINTELAW HOUSE,, , EHSA TOF
sl of Man - Depi of Inf ¢, Ports Divislon, Sea Terminal Buildings, Departrent of Infrastructuee, Ports Diviston, isle of Man, IM1 IRF
[S-RAYFAST LIMITED - 2 WESTMEAD, , 2 WESTMEAD, WILTSHINE, SNS 75Y
1T MASTAREN AB - DSTRA BANGATAN 28, , OSTRA BANGATAN 28, , 703 61
ik - Riverside , Agecrolt Road, Averside , , M27 851
b (MRECT DERIT) - Riverside, Agecroft Road, Riverside, , M27 853
Jansen L Jatsen Rech te - Am Glakst: k1,,, Kidn, 50823
588 Macty Chwrigli e 18/19, 10119 Bariin, , Berfin, 10119
|11 CORPORATE LTO~ UNIT 3, HITHER GAEEN, UMIT 1, BRISTOL, B521 6XT
onkoping Aleport AB - EUR - Jonkoping Fivgplats, inkdping , ., 55593
hoping Alrport AB - g Fygplats, Jonkdping ,, , 55593
1ok Aviation Lid - 15t Floar Viscount House, London Southend Airport, Southend on Sea, Essax, 552 6YF
JURYS INN EAST MIDLAND ANPORT - CASTLE DONINGTON, , CASTLE DONINGTON, , DE?4 254
JURYS NN INVERNESS - Milburm roud, , Miburn rosd, , IV2 3TR
K2 GLOBAL LTD - UNIT A, BOYN VALLEY INDISTRIAL ESTATE, BOYN VALLEY ROAD, UNIT A, BOYN VALLEY INDISTRIAL ESTATE, BERISHIRE, 546 4E
KARLSTAD AIRPORT AB - KSDARPRT - KARLSTAD AIRPORT AR, , KARLSTAD AXRPORT AB, , SE-655 §1
KATS MEDICAL LIMITED - slrmwm.ummmwmm.,umn
Kiarstjarns Maitids AB - 3 in 3, Karistad, 55216
KLM UK Engineeting tid - wmmmm Ubesator Road, Norfolk, NAG GER
KUK Ing - 8289 Expedite Way, , 25289 Expadite Wary, IL, W 606950002
Lagerdere Travel Retail Austria GanbH - Office Pack 1, BOA/02, A-1300 Flughaten Wien, Office Park 3, BOR/02, , A-1300
LANGSTANE PRESS LTD - 1 LINKS PLACE, , 1 LINKS PLACE, ABERDEEN, ADL1 SDY
LARDER TREE - LINIT 11 WHOLESALE & TRADE PARK, CLARKE ROAD, UNIT 11 WHOLESALE & TRADE PARK, , NG2 31
LAS ANEROSPACE LTD - OKEHAMPTON POINT, EXETEN ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OKEHAMPTON POINT, DEVON, EX20 1UA
LEEDS SRADFORD INTERNATIONAL AIRFORT LTD - Whitehouse Ln, Yeadon, Leeds, YORKSHIRE, 1519 71U
Lititte BRNG 3.5 - Furany 30471, , Turmnty 90471, , $27 00
L EFOVE PREVADZEOVE SLUZEY SLOVENSIIE] REPUBLACY - STATNY PODNIX, VANSEA CESTA 93, STATNY PODNIC, , §K 823 07
LEX AUTOLEASE LIMITED - Heathside Park, Hashside Park Road , Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 ORR
LG-149 Luxalr - Societa L o Navigation Agrienne S.A, , Societs L de Navig: Aert SA,,1-2987
LEBHERR-AERCSPALE UNDENBERG GMBH - POSTFACH 1363, D-88153 LINDENBERG, POSTFACH 1363, ,
Linda Material Handling Scotlend Limited - 3 Miton Rowd, College Milton North, 3 Milton Rosd, Gtasgow, G74 SDH
LIVERPOOL JOHN LENNON ARPGAT LTD - OLD CONTROL TOWER, SPEXE, LD CONTROL TOWER, , L24 1YD
LOGANAIN - 5t Andrews. Drive, Glasgow Alrport, St Andeaws Drive, , #A3 216
LONDON SOUTHEND AINPORT COMPARY LTD - LONDON SOUTHEND AMPORT, , LONDON SOUTHEND AIRPORT, ESSEX, TW14 BHA
LONES [UK) LTD T/A WORKPLACE PRODUCTS - TAMIMIS ROAD, LYE, TIMMIS ROAD, WEST MIDLANDS, DY9 780
Losch Alrport Service 1 GmbH - Flughafen Stuttgart, Postfach 230116, b Fughahi gert, , D-70621
LOVETTS SOLICITORS - BAAMLEY HOUSE , OLD PONTSMOUTH ROAD , BRAMLEY HOUSE , , 6U3 1LR :
LS Alrport Services Spolka Akcyina - ul. Wirazows 35, , ul. Wirkzowa 35, , 02-152
LSa Konsult - Harnevigatan 12, , Hamevigatan 12, , 72341
LS SXY CHEFS BELGIIM - MAATSCHAPPELUK ZETEL, BULDING 53, MAATSCHAPPELLIK ZETEL, ZAVENTEM, BE 1930
L5G Sky Chefs Frankiurt international GmbH - hugo-Eckener-ing, Ghd. 116, hugo-Eckenar-ing, Frankiure, D-6054%
LUFTHANSA CITYLINE GMEBH - SUDALLEE 15, , SUDALLEE 15, , D 85356
LUFTHANSA TECHNIK SRUSSELS - DUDE HAACHTSESTEENWEG - BLD 117D, STEENOKKERZEEL, OUDE MAACHTSESTEENWEG - BLD 117D, , B-31820
LUFTHANSA TECHNIK LOGISTIR SERVICES GMBH - WEG BEIM JAGER 153, , WEG NEMM JAGER 103, , 22335
LUFTHANSA TECHNIK MAINTENANCE INYERNATIONAL GMBH - PO SOX 750365, FRANKFURT AINPORT, #0 BOX 750365, , D-60533
LUFTHAVNEN {Esbjeng] - ESBIERG MUNICIPALITY, JOHN TRANUMS VE! 20, FSRIERG MUNICIPALITY, , 6705
LUGGAGE REPLACEMENT SERVICE - UNIT C3, HORSTED KEYNES IND PARK, CINDER HILL, UNIT C3, HORSTED XKEYNES IND PARK, HAYWARDS HEATH, RH17 TBA
LULEA TAXE AB - NORDEALOTTVAGEN 4 B, , NDROXALOTTVASEN 4 B, SVERIGE, 57254
Mabioresir 8.1 - Aptdo. Correos 50.002, , Aptdo. Correas 50,002, , 7080
MANCHESTER AIRPORT PLC - C/O GAGUP FINANGE SHARED SERVICES, OLYMPIC HOUSE, 4TH FLOOR, , Manchester, MSG 10X
MANKIEWICZ UK LLP - UNIT 26, ASHYILLE WAY, UNIT 26, LEICESTERSHIRE, LES $NU

Meggitt - Howarth Road, ‘Maidenhead, Berishire, , SL6 1AF
MEL AVIATION LTI - LAURENCE WALTER HOUSE, ADDISON RDAD,, CHLTON (NDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAURENCE WALTER I'DUSE.. ADDISON ROAD,, SUFFOLK, 0010 Zyw
Merdies Aviation [Sveriga) AR - BOX 197, 19045 STOCKHOLM ARLANDA, BOX 197, , 19045
meridian international VAT Consuiting Limited - Lewal §, Westgate House, Level 3, London, WS 1YY
MERTDIAN VAT PROCESSING INTL - TALLAGNT BUSINESS PARK, TALLAGHT, TALLAGHT BUSINESS PARK, ,
MERRESOA AB - KLARABERGSVIADUKTEN 71, , KLARABERGSVIADUKTEN 72, , SE-111 20
METRONET {UK) LTD T/A M2ASEVEN - Units 1-4 Greanheys, Manchester Science Park, Units 1-4 Gresnheys, luhn:m M15 &)}
{MICHAEL PAGE INTERNATIONAL RECRUTMENT LIMITED - 3rd FLOOR, WELLINGTON HOUSE, 20 QUEENSMERE , 3rd FLOOR, WELLINGTON HOUSE, BERKSHIRE, $11 1b8
MILOTAX! | KARLSTAD AR - KARLBENGSGATAN 5, , KARLRERGSGATAM 5, KARLSTAD, 652 14
fur Energie - Inf unt L ickimg. Meckh i und L W,
MITIE Aviation Security Limited - ELDER HOUSE, 3RD FLOOR, Sm!l ELDER GA'I'E. ELDER HOUS!' 3AD FLOOA, , MKY 1Lk




BEsRR¥BABEeese

EEEE

BEEEEERE

127

EEXERERGEREEREREE

BEEEEERZ

bt g g
TeN

38E

FEEEEEEEREEE

FﬁiﬁiﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁiisiﬁiEEEi

BRISTOL AIPORT - Bristol Intarnational Airport, Linisgate Bottom, Bristol Internations! Alrport, BRISTOL, BS4B 3DY

Bristol Flying Club - Bristol k lona) Airport, Southside, Bristol J Alrport, BRISTOR, 8548 30P

BRITANNIC ENERGY TRADING LTD - CHERTSEY ROAL, Sunbury, CHERTSEY ROAD, Sunbury, TWAS 780

851 Assurance UK Limited - PO Box 3000, Milton Keynes, , , MK1 SEL

TR ACCOUNTING & PAYROLL SERVICES AB - GREV TUREGATAN 21, 114 34, GREY TUREGATAN 21, Stockholrn, 114 38

BTS.AERO - BRATISLAVA AIRPORT, LETISKC M.R. STEFANIKA §23.00, BRATISLAVA AIRPORT, SLOVAIIA, 823

Sud & i - Bon 344, g 20, 501 23, Norridiping, Bex 248, Natrkiping, 801 04

WNWDIMN Illl.lN SCHNELLERSTR 1334, SCHNELLERSTR 1394, SCHNELLERSTR 1334, Bariin, 0-12438

BUNDESPOLEIEMDIRENTION - FRANKFURT - GEBAIDE 177, GEBAVOE 177, stmm:m Frankfury, 60549

BUNDESPOLIZEIMREXTION - HANNOVER - k 0, 30163 30, . D 20163

BUNDESPOLIZEIDINEKTION - KOBLENZ - e 13, 13,8 de 13, Koblen, 56068

BUNDESHOLRTEIDIREKTION - SANKT AUGUSTIN - BUNDESGAENZISCHUTZSTRASE 100, BUNDESGRENZSCHUTISTRASE 100, BUNDESGRENTECHUTISTAASE 100, Sankt Augustin, 53757
BUNDESMOLZEIDIREXTION - STUTTGART - WOLFGANG-BRUMME-ALLEE 52, WOLFGANG-DRUMME-ALLEE 52, WOLFGANG-BRUMME-ALLEE 52, Stuggart, 71034
Huwwoouvumuswmnm SURWOOD HOUSE, § BESSEMER CLOGE, BURWOOD HOUSE , DORSET, BHI1 6AZ

jBuginess Stream - 7 Lochside View, Edinburgh, , Scotind, EH12 90H

Butterwarths Salicitars - 166-148 BOTCHERGATE, Carfisle, 146-148 BOTCHERGATE, CUMEBRW, CAL 1SH

CID ZOOIAC INC - CABIN INTERIORS - 11240 WARLAND DRIVE, WARLAND DRIVE, 11240 WARLAND DRIVE, CA, CA 30530

CRD ZODIAC, ADDER - 12, RUE IEAN MERMOZ, 12, FUE JEAN MERMOZ, 12, RUEEAN MERMOZ, France. 31770 COLOMIERS

Cobfind Lid - 12 Quays House, Egerton Wharf, 12 Queys House, BRKENKEAD, CH41 100

" |CADBURY HOUSE HOTEL & COUNTRY CLUR LTD - FROSY HiLL, CONGREBURY, YATTON, FROST HLL, Rristol, 549 SAD

CAE Pace Aviation - Unk 2.1, Bock 2, Woodiord Business Park, Unit 2.1, Black 2, Dublin 17, 017 £925

CAE Pasc Avidtion - Unit 2.1, Slock 2, Wobdford Business Park, Linit 2.3, Block 2, Dublin 17, D17 E925

CAE STS LIMITED - INGVATION DRIVE, Burgees HI, INOVATION DRIVE, WEST SUSSEX, RHIS 3TW

CAE TRAINING & SERVICES LIK LTD - PLEMING WAY, Crawiey, FLEMING WAY, WEST SUSSEX, AN10 SUH

CARDGNGO LTD - 900 THE SOULEVARD, CAPASILITY GREEN, 000 THE SOULEVARD, Luton, LU JRA

CARDIFF AIPORT - VALE OF GLAMORGAN, VALE DF GLAMONGAN, CardiY, SOUTH GLAMORGAN, CF62 380

CELADOR RADIC LIMITED - 36 LONG ACRE, 36 LONG ACRE, 36 LONG ACRE, London, WC2E NG

CENTRELIVE AV LINKTED - Cariteg Lirke, Seishol ANDOT, BRISTOL AKPORT , NORTH SOMERSET , S48 304

CHERRY PROFESSIONAL LIMITED - SIMPLICITY, The Carfson Sulte, Vantage Polnt Mitcheidesn, SIMPLICITY, Sloucestershire, G117 ODD
CHILDREN'S HOSPICE SOUTH WEST - mmmmmmmmmmun
CHRIES RING CONSULTING LTD /A BOUINGLES - 8A Dittan Green , . Ty
(CHUSA: FIRE & SECUAITY LTD - PO BOX 37, CHUBS HOUSE, PO BOX 37, Coventry, TWLS 751

Gty of Orry Alrport (CODA] - CODA (Operations) Limited, Alrport Road, CODA {Operations) Linited, Co, Derry, BT47 3GY

JCiycabs (Derry) Lrd - 27-31 Wikllaem Street, 27-31 Wilem Street, 27.31 Willlern Sircet, sndonderry, BT4S 5EF

CITYIET - SWORDS BUSINESS CAMPUS, BALHEARY ROAD, SWOADS BUSINESS CAMPUS, €0 DUSUN, inetand
CITYSIUKMUSET . 7 LRLA BADNUSGATAN 2. 7 LILLA BADMUSGATAN 2, 7 LiLLA BADHUSGATAN 2, Glitebocy, SE411 21

Crvi. AVIATION ALITHORITY - AVIATION HOUSE, GATWICK AIAPORT SOUTH, AVIATION HOUSE, Gatwick, RHE OV&

Chck Travel - Alpha Towst, Sulfolk Street, Alphss Tower, Sirmingiem, 81 117

« 8 THE CENTAE, TIPTREE, & THE CENTAE, Colchester, COS OHE

(COLIN NAPRR DAIRIES LTD (MULLER) - 37 ALDER DRRIVE, PORTLETHEN, Abs/duenshire, Scotiend, M12 SwWA

Coligent inkasso AB- Bux 13482, SE-A04 39 GoLebong, Box 11482, SE-404 39 E5tebory, 40430

[COMPONT HOTEL NOARKOPING - SALTANGSGATAN 129, PO 80X 7620, SALTANGSGATAN 29, SALTANGSGATAN 29, 602 22

COMPLITE OFFICE SOLUTIONS (UK} LTD - DAUGHTERS COLIRY, SNKWODD AAK, DAUGHTERS COUKT, WAKEFIELD, WFS 970

| cOMPLANCE HEALTH B SAFETY LIWITED - 18 NORTH MANOR WAY, , 1E NORTH MANGR WAY, , LIE 5%

CONTRACT SOLUTIONS GRAMPMAN LTD - LINIT A4, WELLHEADS CAESCENT, mmmmmemmuunu.wnmusmsmn ABERDEEN, AB21 7GA,

Copthorng Hotels Linsited ~ Victorla House, Victoria Road, Victore House, Surmey, RHE TAF

(Cormen® Alrport Ltd - Corrwsll Airport Newquery, St Masegan, Comwsl) Alrport Newguey, Cornwall, TRE #AG

(CRAIG TOOLS INTERNATIONAL LTD - UMT & MOING COLIKT, BUCKINGHAM AOAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, INRACKLEY, UMIT § IDING COURT, Mackiey, NN13 TOH
(CROMWELL - PO BOX 14, CHARTWELL DRIVE, Wigston, Lricaster, LELS JAT

[CROWNE PLAZA HOTEL - MILAMN AIRPONRT - VIA GIACOMO LEOPARDE 14, VIA GIACOMO LEOPARDI 14, VIA GIACOMG LEOPARIN 14, Miten, 20123
Cl'mn « PO Box 4345, Corol Stream, PO Box 4343, &, 60197-4349

furids/Ad-Hoc Chaque P PAX- Unk 1 Pagasus Rusiness Park, Exst Midiands Altpors, Unit 1 Pagasus Susinets Pavk, Derbiyshies, DE74 2TU
mmmanzmtn Aberdeen Aport, Dyce, Absrdeen Airport , Dyce, AS21 70U

[DANSKE COMMODITIES A/S - VAERKMESTERGADE 3, , JRD FLOOR, VAERKMESTERGADE 3, , , DI-B000

[Davies Turner Alr Cargo LimiTed - Unit AL, Caidler wary, Lnit A1, , 513080, !

DELTA CALIBRATION LTO - 1B SANDYFORD ROAD, , 18 SANDYFORD ROAD, , PAJ 4HP

DELVAG LUFTFAHRTVERSICHERUNGS - AG - Delvag Luishrtversicherungs-At, Von-Gabienz Strasse 2-6, Deiveg Lulfshriversicherungs-Ag. , D - 50679
DEUTSCHE {4FTHANSA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT - KRX B/DC, LINNICHER STIL 48, XRX 3/DC, , D-50333

DEM DANGEROUS GOODS MANAGMENT LTD - Unit 1,5its 4, Howa Moss Drive. Kirkhil Ind. Estate, Dyce. Unit 1,Site 4.Howe Moss Drive, , AR21 0GL

DHL intemnations {UK) Ltd - Duty/ VAT - PO Box 524, Houwnslow, , Middiases, TW3 SLF

DHL INTERNATIONAL {UK] LTD - HILLBLOM HOUSE, 1 DAUNES GREEN AVENUE, FAGGS ROAD, FELTHAM, MIDDLESEX, TWi4 OLA

DISCOVER THE WORLD - 7020 EAST ACOMA DAIVE, STE 100, , 7020 EAST ACOMA, DRIVE, STE 100, ARZONA, 85254

DISCOVER THE WORLD MARXKETING - 7020 Enst Acome Drive, , 7020 Easi Acorne Dive, , 35254
\mmmwmmm-mmmmmmwmmwnw

DIVERSIFIED AEAD SEAVICES INC - DIASI - 10000 NW 2500 S1, , MUAM, Floride USA, FL 13172
DNA Gastronomie GMBH - Lenbachpiatz, Munchen, Lnbechplers, , 0333

DONINGTON MANOR HOTEL - HitsH STREET, Castie Donington, , DERSY, DEM 209

DOTT ROBERTO DIAFERIA - VIA CAALD RAVIZZA 34/1, , VIA CARLO PAVIZZA 34/1, , (T20148

DOUSLETREE BY HILTON NEWCASTLE ARPORT - WOOLSINGTON, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE, , , NELS BAZ
Imrmuunusn»on-mmpmmsnmmmm4mmmmmwmm.mn!m

EASTEAN AJWAYS - SCHIPHOL HOUSE, HUMBERSIDE AIRPORT o SCHIPHOL HOUSE, , DN3S 6vH

Eden Springs UK Lud - nit &, 3 Uving: d, Hamiton | Technology Park, Bantyre , Lanarkshire, 671 0MP

EE Limited . DO {MAIN] - PO Box $2, , ShefBield, , 558 10X

EFM GMBM - POSTRACH 13 36 25, , Flughatan Musich, Deutschiand, 85325

{Egencia UK Lid. - 9th Foor, 3 Pictadilly, Manchesier, , ME 38N . .

EMENAER AVIATION INTEKNATIONAL SAS - 33 Reu des Vy Paris Nord i, \ 33 Mew das Pacis Nord W, . WP57356.35942 ROSSY
]smmmmumm-mlmm.qummn,rcmsumdummm.nw-m
EUciabm Deutschiasnd GmbH - Phi 31-33, Dulsberg, , v, ATO51

EUCLAIM NLBV- &, Ambem, , Hetherlands, S81151
Evchaim UK BV - Vossenstraat & Arnhem, , Mathariands, 6823 JL

Fairplane UK Limited - 2nd FOOr Westgate House , Harlow , 2nd Floor WesiZate House , Esses, CM20 173

Fan Engine Secoritization Lid ¢fo PAFS ireland Lt - Unit H Block 4, Shennon Susiness Patk, Shaonon, Co. Clere, irsland
FAS FRANKFURT AVIATION SERVICE GMBMN - Flughafen Frankdurt sm Main, , GE8 511, FRANKFURT AM, §0549

FC BAYERN MUNCHEN BASKETRALL GMBH - SIEGENBUWGEN STRASE 45, §1373, Munchen, Deutschiand, 81373
FEDERAL EXPAESS EUROPE INC - PO BOX 138, , Coventry, , £V2 40D

Fit4Fiying Ld, - 4% Park Lane, , , Derby, DEM 2F

FLIGHT DATA SYSTEMS - BUILDING 9, BRITANNIA COURT,, THE GREEN, WEST DRAYTON, , , UB7 7PN

Fligit Ouleys Pay - FOP Houss, 15 The Furlongs, Lingleld, Surrey, RHY 61D

FLUGHAFEN BREMEN GMBH - FLUGHAFERALLE 20, , Sreman, Senmsny, 20199

FLUGHAFEN HAMBURG GMRH - FiyghafenStrasse 1-3,, mnms-mm.zzus

FLUGHAFEN HANNOVER - FlughatenStrasse 4, , Langanhagen, G 30855
FULMS RAFEN KOLM/BONK GMEH - K dy » Koln, & S1147
FLUGHAFEN MUNCHEN GMBH (12) - et 25, , Mundh 25356

{Fiughaten Ssarlend GmbH - Belthasar-Goldstein-Sirasce, , Saarbrucken, Sermany, 66131
FLUGHAFEN STUTTGAKT GMBH - Rughsfenstrasse 32, , Stuttgart, Germany, 70629

FLUGHAFEN ZURICH AG - 8058 Zusich-Flughalen, , , Zurich, 8058

FLYBE LTD - WANGAR 2, EXETER INTERNATIONAL ARPORT, ., £XS 256

Fiyhjaeip.dk - Dronningensgade 66, 3 sal, 1420, Xobenhaw K, Denmark

FRACARESERVICES GMBH - FAC 1, HUGO-ECKENEN-RING, Frankiurt am Main, Garmany, §0549
FRAPONT AG - FRANKFURT AIRPORT SERVICES WORLOWIDE, , Frankfurt am Makn, Germany, 60547
anmshu.qp.dn.o Zgornfi Benik 130a,, 4210 Bralk, Slovenka, 4210

Frete und H <K feider 5tr 19, , Ha y. 112068
FRESH-JET ARERDEEN LTD - DUNDEE AWRPORT , mnnem.m:.kmom:ux .
GAC SERVICES LTD - UNIT 5, X2 Hounslow, TWS 26E




AR EE R I R R TR TRITT

-~
1)

MUIRHEAD Asrospace Limited - 33 Oakfield Roed, Penge, , London, SE20 BEW
N*ICE AMIRCRAFT SERVICES & SUPPORT GMBH - CARGO CIT SUD GER ¢4, , CARGO 1T SUD GER 640, , D 60549

NATS (EN ROUTE) PLC - CITYPOINT, 2ND FLOOA, CITYPOINT, EDINBUNGH, EH12 SHD

NAY PORTUGAL E1.E - NAVEGACAD AEREA DE PONTUGAL, RUA D EDIFICIO 121, NAVEGACAD AEREA DE PORTUGAL, LISBOA, PL700-008
NAYAK AIRCRAFT SERVICE GMBH & (0. KG - Flughafen Halle 7,, Disseldosf, Germany, 40474

Mayak aircrpft Service Netheriands BV - P.OBox 75 $89, 1118 78 Schiphol, , NETHERLANDS,
HIIA'AKAIWSMNALVS.I.L-POM!DEL‘MMMLC-‘!&,MWED!SMW,POM'EDEI.‘AI!NAS,HA{LC-&,.SN
NAYAK AIRCRAFT SERVICES ITALY SRL SU - EDIFICIO 334 LATO PISTA, VARCO DONGANALE 1, EDIFICIO 334 LATO PISTA, ILMICIND AERDPORTO {ROMA), 54
Alrport Taxds - Tai Control Sullding, Newcastie intemationsl Alrport, Texi Control Ballding, | NE1 882

NEWCASTLE INT AIRPORT LT0 - WOOLSINGTOM, NEWCASTLE UPQN TYHE, WOOLSINGTON, , NE1Z 842

NEWREST ALL LTD - 14 WATT ROAD, , 14 WATT ROAD, GLASGOW, G52 4RY

NEWREST FRAMCE TLS - 8, ALLEE HENRI POTEZ, , 8, ALLEE HENKI POTEZ, , 31700

NEWREST SERVAIR LCY UK LTD - 437 NOWTH WOOLWICH ROAD, , 437 NORTH WOOLWICH ROAD, LONDON, E15 285

NH MUNCHEN AINPORT - LOHSTRARE 21, 85445 SCHWAIG/OBEADING, LOMSTRABE 21, , 85445

NORDIC AVIATION GROUP AS - Lennujsiviv tee 13, 11415 Talinn, , Estonia,

Norrkoping Alrport AB - NorrkBping Arport, NORRKDMNG, Sweden, , #0351

NORWICH TRAVEL RETALL LTD - TERMINAL BUHILDING, NORWICH AMPORT, TERMINAL BUILDING, NORFOLK, NRG 64

Oskenhurst Alrcraft Services Lid - Claydons Lane, , Ciydons Line, Essex, 556 7UP

OFFICE ANGELS - LWNIT 3030 THE PAVILIONS, THE CRESCENT, SOLIHULL PARIGWAY, BINMENG HAM BUSINESS PARK, UNIT 3010 THE PAVILIONS, THE CRESCENT, WEST MIDLANDS, B37 2YE
Office Team |14 - Unit 4, 500 Purley Way, Croydon, Survey, CRG4NZ

OGMA INDUSTIIA AERONAUTICA DE PORTUGAL 5 - ALVEACA DO ANATEND, 2615 - 173 ALVERCE, ALVERCA DO NIBATEID, ,

ON-064 CZECH AMLINES AS C3A - JANA KASPARA 1069/1, , JANA XASPARA 1068/1, , 16008

0S-757 Austyian Alrkinas AG DBa Austrian - Dffica Park 2 Vienns Alrport, PO Bon 100, Office Park 2 Vienna Akpont, ,

Oscar Axsocietes (UK} Limited - Exchange, Peter Street, Fi e Enchangs, , M2 5G8

OSTRA HUSEY TAXI AB - VAGNGATAN 12, , VAGNGATAN 12,, §03 £3

PALM & GYLL AN - NYSBLE 6, , NVBBLE &, SVERIGE,

[Farker Hannifin Corporation - CHOMEIGCS DXVISION, 77 DRAGON COURT, CHOMERICS DIVISION, WA, MA 0LI8E

Pitnay Bowes - Buliding 5, Trident Placa. Mosequito Way, Hatfield, AL1O $44

PLANEWEIGHS LTD - UNIT 14, OXWICH COURT, FENDROO BUSINESS PARK, UNIT 14, OXWICH OOURT, , SAS BRA

PMev Garages - Bridgewater Road Servica Station, Dundry, Bridgewater Raad Service Station, , BS18 BiP

polish Ale Navigation Services Agency - UL Wieaows, , U, Wiatows, , 01-147

Port Lotniczy Lubiin 5.A. - Hempls §, , Hempla 6, , 20-008

Porstskabin {Scotisnd) Lid - New Lane, . Humtigton, York, Y032 $¥7

POWER SWISS CATERING AG - AR CATERER MUMICH, POSTFACH 30, Al CATERER MUNICH, , 5413

PPG INDUSTRIES INC - PO BOX 534585, , PO BOX 534385, GA, GA 303534385

pratt & Whitney Component Sohrtions lnc - 4905 Starihs Drive, | 4305 Stariha Drive, , M1 49441

PREMIERE MANDLING LTD - ROOM 22, LEVEL 7, TERMINAL 1, MANCHESTER MRPORT, ROOM 27, LEVEL 7, TEAMINAL 1, , M30 20X

{PeimPrime {Leicester) Lid - 247 Hinckiey Road, , 247 Hinckiey Rosd, , LE3 OTG

[priodty Freight (LHA) Limited - Unkt D1 Dalphin Industriel Estate, Windmill Road, Unit D1 Dolphin Industria) Estave, Middiesex, TW1E 7HE

PRISMA SOLUTIONS 5RY - UNIPERSONALE - SEDE LEGALE, VIALEE PASTEUN 46, UNIPERSONALE - SEDE LEGALE, , 144

PRODEX - 10 RUE DU MEUNIER, ZAC DU MULIN, BFLB0GE, 10 RUE DU MEUNIER, , 95723

RADISSON BLU HOTEL - Herald Way, Pegasus Business Park, East Midiands Airport, Herald Way, Pegasus Buginess Park, DERSY, DE74 212

AADOGC INTERNATIONAL INC - 5310 Hazeitina, Nationsl Drive, £310 Hareltine, Forida, FL 32822

s On Vias's Hotal Detvy - 15 Ouimare fd, , 15 Culmore B, , ETSL BB

Redhill Engineering - Pump Lane , Redhill, Wrington, Bristol, #5540 SRwW

Regourd Aviation - 21 Avenue Georges V - 75008, , 21 Avenue Georges ¥V - 75008, , 75008

REPMAN COLTD., - VIBAEK STRANE 3, , VIBAER STRANET 9, , B400

REVENUE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INC - 2003 Wesiern Avenue, Sulte 725, 2003 Western Avenue, Washingion, W 58121

REVIA APL - 1 AVENLIE DE LATHAM A7, BP12, 1 AVENLIE DE LATHAM 47, , 76490
| RURSDIENST VOOR SOCIALE ZERERHEID - VICTOR HORTAPLEW 13, , VICTOR HORTAPLEIN 11, , 1060

RS COMPONENTS LTD - PO BOX 93, BIRCHINGTON ROAD, PO BOX 38, NORTHANTS, NX17 SRS
S Stutigan Grousd Services Gmbi - Postfach 230411, , Postfach 200411, , 70624
SEG Publiching {Scotisnd) Lid - SYAN - T/ASTAN Scottish Trivel Agents News, 190 -154 Main Street, T/A STAN Scottish Travel Agents News, Glasgow, G78 15
SAAS AR - SUPPORT & SERVICES, DO 1026, SUPPORT & SERVICES, , 5231 2%
ISAFELIFT DHSHONE - FONTIES BUSIMESS CENTAE, SCHODL ROAD, FORTIES BUSINESS CENTRE, AREADEENSHIRE, ABS1 DU
ISAFENAMES LTD - SAFENAMES HOUSE, SUNNISE PARKWAY, LINFORD WOOD, SAFENAMES HOUSE, , MK14 6.5
SAFETY-KLEEN UK LTD - PROFRE WEST, 950 GREAT WEST ROAD, PROFILE WEST, MIDDLESEX, TWE 9E5
Sagst Turin Arport - Strade Aeroporte, 12, 10072 Ceselie Torinese TO, Kaly,
SAS SROUND HANDLING NORWAY AS - EWONOMIAVDELINGEN, TEIBUS) SASE 2, SKONOMIAVDELINGEN, GARDERMOEN, WO 2060
ISATAIR A/S - SATAR USA INC - 3393 TRADEPORT BLVD, , 3993 TRADEPORT BLVD, GA, GA 30354
| SAYWELL INTEANATIONAL - AVIATION CENTRE, DOWNLANDS SUSINESS PARK, AVIATION CENTRE, WEST SUSSEX, BN14 LA
'Scandic Winn K50 - Scandic Hotels AB, Norrs Strandgatan 911, Scandic Holels AB, , SE-652 24
5D VIW (SD WOTRK) - BROUWERSVLIET 2, , BSROUWERSVLIET 2, ,
S0 Wors Group NV/SA - BROUWERSVLIET 5, , BROUWEASVLIET S, , 8 2000
SEAL DYNANGCS A HEICO COMPANY - 00 PRIME PLACE, HAUPPAUGE, §00 PRIME PLACE, NEVY YORK, NY 11788
Sevvice Pariner AS - SSP Nonway - Henrik bsens veg. Fiyporten, Henrlk Ibsens veg, Gardermoen, 2061,
| Shevzhen Zhengot Hardware Product Co. Lid. - 3/F-2, Bidg. 5, 13t industriel Zone, Huangmabu, Xidang Street, Baoun Dist,, Shenzhen, Guang,
Signature Fiight Support - RSS Jat Centre. Hangar 7. Faleeys Way, R53 Jet Canlre, , M30 SNE
SIGNATURE FUSHT SUPPORT UK REGIONS LTD - Dakota Road , Derby, ,, DE74 ITL .
SiHMid Limited - Unlts 1 & 2 Roman Park, Roman Way, Coleshill, , B4 NG
SITA SCGLOBAL - V FARKU 2336/22, Prague 4, Prague , , C7 14500
ot TemL 3 e3¢ {Demage chaima) - 5o house, 5 Langhey Quay, S house, Slough, $13 68
Sikene Medicsl Group - Aviation - Skene Haskthcare Centre, Armhall Business Park, Discovery Drive , Aberdeenshive, AB32 6F6
Skyspaens Lud - down Road , Oh . Davon, EX20 16A
SKYWHEELS GROUP LTD - UNIT C, 5/7 TUDOR ROAD, ALTMNCHAM BUSINESS PARK, , CHESHIRE, WAL 5A2
SMALANDSBUSSEN AN - HUMLEVAGEN 10, , HUMAEVAGEN 10, Jonkoping , SE 553 38

| SIMITH PARTHERSHIP - Norman House, Friar Gate, , DEARY, DE1 1Ny
D'EXPLOITATION DE L'AEROPORT DE GRENDBLE - Asroport grenobie st zeol, 34530 5T EYIENNE OF 5T GEQIRS, AEROPORT DE GRENCBLE-SERE, , FR 38550

SOLAR COMMUNICATIONS LD - ARMSTRONG COMMUNICATION - Magnetic House , Wateriront Quayd, Salford Quays , MANCNESTER, M50 3XW
SOLO SEAVICE GROUP - 1 Auds Court, Riverside Business Park , Malland Way, SWANSEA, SA7 A}

Specue Dvesseas Aeraft Limited - Rivasside Ona , Sir Johst Rogerson's Quay, , Dublin,

Spectrum Printing Sanvices Ltd - 101 Mde Road, HamPton Business Park, , Led LLUESITL

SPp p &F AB - H agaten 10, , 111 20 Stockholn , Sweden , 105 39

S5 SWEDEN - SCANOINAYIAN SERVICE PARTNER AR, ARLANDA, BOK 67, SCANDINAVIAN SERVICE PARTNER AB, , 190 45

[STANSTED AIRPORT LMITED - Enterprise Mouse, Stansted Airport, , ESSEX, CM24 10W

STC TWENTY ONE LTD - THE WALDOAF CENTAE, 1290 LONDON ROAD, ALVASTON , , DERBYSHIRE, DE24 8P

STEVE JACOBS - AVIATION CONSULTANT & TRAINING - TRADEWINDS, CHURLH ROAD, , SOUTHAM, Cva7 9pw

STORM AVIARON - 22 tongbridge House , Horley , Gatwick, , RHE OP)

Saud Corse Mrpoet LandingRAssistance (SCMA GH) - Azopert Flghi Sud Corse, , Aeopon Figasi Sud Cone, france, ZR14

Svansk Cater AR - 2 Sstuch Road , , Uipplands Vasby, Stockholm , 134 43

SWEDAVIA A - Stockholm , Stockholm - Arlenda Alrport, Sigtuna Municipality , Sweden , SE 19045

SWISSPORT GB LTD - SWISSPORT HOUSE, HAMPTON COURT, MANGR PARK, SWISSPORT HOUSE, HAMPTON COURT, CHESHIRE, WA7 1TT
| Swissport Handling SA - ¢/ Bahia de Pollensa, no 11, 24082 Madrid, C/ Bahia de Pollensa, na 11, , 24042

1%

nz

Swis: Heflas Sud SA - Eleftherios. veninwios Alrport, Ajhens, Greece, 19019




BE B G BOGRRORNEEEEEEESE0EEECRNEEESSS

SWISSPORT INTERNATIONAL AG - GENEVA - STATION GENEVA, CASE POSTALE 776, STATION GENEVA, , CH 1215
SWESPORT INTERMATIONAL AG - ZUNCH - Foghofstrinse 55, B152 Glattbrugg, , Switzeriand, B058

SWISSPORT INELAND LIMITED - CARGD TERMINAL 2, OUBLIN AMPORT, Dublin , trefand . OGF7 3V

SWISSPORT LOSCH GMBH K CO - Ludwigstrate §7, £5399 Hatlbergs MUNCHEN, . DE-85333

Swissport i d Ll - € House, Aoad, Starsted Almport , Bm,tullilw

TARSES LOURDES PYRENEES ARPORT S.EA.T.LP, -S.EAT.LS, BPNOY, S.EAT.LF. France, 65290

TAXI JOWEOPING AD - DATORGATAN &, , Huskverna , Swaden , 56133

TAXIBR | QSTERGOTLAND - Mertlg Xavisgatan, , tinkiping. Sweden , 50044

THE SRUSSELS AINPORT COMPANY N.V/S.A - LUCHTHAVEN BRUSSEL NATIOMAAL, , LUCHTHAVEN BRUSSEL NATIONAAL, , BE-1930

THE SUILD OF TRAVEL MANAGEMENT - 2ND FLOOR, BUTLER HOUSE, 177/8 TOTTENHAM COURT ROAD, Landon, , WIT 2Ny

Thomes Mauser Rech ite - Mal se.., y, 821%

Three Charries Ltd - Ovciard Strest Busingss Cantre , 14 Orcerd Street, Bristol, , B51 SEH

THS COURIERS LTD - UNIT §, NETHERCOMMON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, INCRINNAN ADAD, UNTY §, NETHERCOMMON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, RENFREWSHIRE, PA3 2RD
I TOPBONLIS LTD - ZWEIGNIEDERLASSUNG BERLIN, SAATWIMXLER DAMM 47.-43, TWEIGNIEDERLASSUNG BERLIN, , 13627

TP ARsospece - Stiwholmwn 1651, , DK-1650 Hvidowre, Dernark, DK-2650

TRAFIK-OG BYGGESTYRELSEN - DANGSH TRANSPORT & CONSTRUCTION AGENCY, Carsten Niebuhes Gade 43, , Denmark, 1577 Kpbenhavn

TRAVELPORT MNT OPS LTD - SINTE 29-31, CHERRY DACHARD NORTH, KEMBAEY PARK, SUTTE 29-31, CHERRY ORCHARD NORTH, , SN2 BUN

Trodat [UK) Umited - 144 Neilston Road, Palsley, , , PAZ 60H

ITUF TREUHAKD UMION FRANKFURT GMBH - Kieine Wiesenau 1, , Frankirun , Germany, 80323

[TV LICENSING - 100 TEMPLE STREET, BRISTOL, 100 TEMPLE STREET, , 851 AR

UBS Limited - UPS House, Forest Aoad, UPS Mouse, Middlesex, TW13 7D¥

URSAN ART ORGARIZATION GMEH - HOTTERSTE. 12, , HOTTERSTRL 12, , 80331

Vasebusshms AB - Storgatan 10, , Storgatan 10, Sverige, S8057 .

[Vastbe Tad AD - Stinsgetsn 1, , Stinsgatan 1, , 39030

'VERBAND DEUTSCHES RELEMANAGEMENT EV - DARMSTADTER LANDSTA 125, , DARMSTADTER LANDSTR 125, , DE 60598
Samvisnd Genbi - Ralthasar - Strirsse, , Balth o Strasse, , #6131

[Vitiage Cues [$.0.) Lvd - msmmmmmmwsmmm DETA THH

VIP GATWACK LTD - UNIT 3, POVEY CROSS ROAD, UNIT 3, , RHE QAF

VISTAIR SYSTEMS LTD - THE GRANARY, HORTHAM FARM, THE GRANARY, , 9532 AW

'VOX HOTEL All - LANTMATARGRAND 2, JONKOMNG, LANTIMATARGRAND 2, ,

WATTS AVIATION SERVICES LIMITED - CHUNCH ROAD,, , CHURCH ROAD, GLOUCESTERSHIE. GL15 SEN

Wb Windiows Merketing Ltd T/A Anderson & Vines - Praltgete House, 3 -7 Prelstgte , Preistgate House, , PELLIN

'Wiesco Alreraft EMEA Ltd - Lawrence House, Riversise Drive, Lawrenca Hause, , 8018 4DH

'WHITE TIGER PR - 74 TAYBAIDGE ROAD, , 74 TAYBRIDGE ROAD, , SW11 5PT :

'Wideroe Ground Hanadling AS - Langstrands 6, Postboks 247, Langyiranda &, , 3003

WISAS Avigtion Contracting GembH & Co NG - 3. 3,,60525

'WORLDPAY - 270-289 The Science Park, Mifton Rtad, 270-299 The Sclente Park, , CM OWE

WORLDPAY - PAYMENT TRUST LTD - 55 MANSELL STREET, , 55 MANSELL STMEET, , €1 BAN

XB-507 - Lyithansa Industry Soletions - MHII'RMI. Am Prine Pic 3, 65479
XL Executhes Jet Conmires tad - Bridh ¥ House, idgrway Howe, , CV3T 6YX
ZENZ TECHNOLOGIES BV, - mmmnu.mammmmnn.
| ZEND OCTA UK UMITED - AVENLIE COURT, VICTORM AVENUE, AVENUE COURT, SURREY, GUIS 3MX
AEROSPACE SERVICES UK LTD - UNIT 620 AVENUE WEST, SIVLINE 1), UNIT 610 AVENUE WEST, ESSEX, CM77 7AA
[TUCKERSUCHT G - STERNSTRASE 6, , Munchen, Sermusery, $5609

Nom pralarestial emploves peyments. sl from List 'C*

UK B owersaas air passanger duty, 3irport passenger tawes § oversens VAT dicket charges
Employes PATESNIC changes

Accrupls - unbitled invoices

-~

.

an

]

<77\,
4 M




LIST ‘G’

Statement of affairs

Unsecured creditors — contingent liabilities

4

Narmes to be arranged In alphabetical order and

No Name and address of Nature of kability Amount of claim
creditor of holder
£
1 Amadeus Termination charge 1,454,064
2 AMEX Forward sales chargebacks 129,252
3 Commercial Contracts Contract reconciliations 729,080
4 Environment Agency Emissions Trading Scheme 2,000,000
5 OGMA Aircraft in Maintenance 500,000
6 Passenger Claims EU261 3,829,018
7  |Rolls Royce Total Care Flex contract 2,250,000
8 Sector Aircraft Leasing Ltd Aircraft lease & maintenance 7,913,591
reserve charges
9 Worldpay Ltd, Forward saies chargebacks 849,556
The Walbrook Building
25 Walbrook
London
ECANBAF
19,754,561
Signed Date

”'/° 3/20/;




LIST ‘P
Staterment of affairs

Uneecured creditors - Bills payable, promissory noies, etc

Narme and address of Name and sddress Dete when due Amount of claien
acceptor af bill or note of holder
£
N/A

> 1fasf20rp




